
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4403
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2010
FUEL CONSUMPTION BY RAILWAYS
Semmalai Shri S.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways procured fuel from oil marketing firms at any discount;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the total fuel consumption by the Railways for traction and non-traction purpose; and

(d) the total quantum of money outgo during the last three years for the same?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): The detail of discount is as under:

Year Discount (in Rupees)

2007 1125.27 per kilolitre

2008 150.00 per kilolitre

2009 300.00 per kilolitre

(c): The detail of total fuel consumption is as under:

     (in kilolitres)
Year Traction Non-Traction Total

2006-07 2211531  39949  2251480

2007-08 2284061  43729  2327790

2008-09 2352583  43729  2396312

(d): The total quantum of money outgo during the last three years is as under:

     (Rupees in crores)
Year Traction Non-Traction Total

2006-07 6731.06  178.32  6909.38

2007-08 7382.12  210.87  7592.99

2008-09 8704.29  217.96  8922.25
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